2015/16 Academic Year Spring Semester Erasmus+ Student Mobility for Studies Application Results

15.12.2015

The list of students, who applied between November 13- 30, 2015 for the 2015-2016 Academic Year Erasmus+ Programme Student Mobility for Studies and
who are selected for studying at a partner university, is as follows:

For the selection and the ranking, 50% of the cumulative GPA and %50 of the English language score were taken into account. The English language score
was calculated according to the formula below:

[(ENG 101* 0,5)+ (ENG 102*0,5)]

The selected students are obliged to participate in the Orientation Programme that will be held in January 2016.



Name-
Surname

Okan Aybek

Burcu Kaplan

Arda Alkan

Sude Yildiz

Damla Bal

Department

ECON

ARCH

GPC

GPC

EGE

CGP
A

3,17

3,28

3,19

2,83

2,59

%50
CGPA

1,59

1,64

1,60

1,42

1,30

Average of
ENG
101+102

94,5

82,5

73,5

79,5

82,5

Average of Average of

ENG

101+102
(over 4.00)

3,78

33

2,94

3,18

3,3

50% of

ENG
101+102
(over 4.00)

1,89

1,65

1,47

1,59

1,65

%50
CGPA+%
50 ENG

3,48

3,29

3,07

3,01

2,95

Semester

2015-
2016
Spring

2015-
2016
Spring

2015-
2016
Spring

2015-
2016
Spring

2015-
2016
Spring

Host University

University of Murcia

Cracow University of
Technology

University of Babes-
Bolyai

Aristotle University of
Thessaloniki

University of Maribor

Country

Spain

Poland

Romania

Greece

Slovenia



RESERVE LIST

Name-
Surname

Zeynep Tece

Rengin Giray

Bahadir ismil

Nazim Aydin

§ahin

Ezgi Gani

Department

PSIR

GPC

BA

GPC

ARCH

CGP
A

2,63

2,66

2,27

2,21

2,32

%50
CGPA

1,32

1,33

1,14

111

1,16

Average of

ENG

101+102

77,5

75,5

84

79,5

61

50% of

Average of Average of
ENG ENG
101+102 101+102
(over 4.00) (over 4.00)
3,1 1,55

3,02 1,51

3,36 1,68

3,18 1,59

2,44 1,22

%50
CGPA+%
50 ENG

2,87

2,84

2,82

2,70

2,38

Semester

2015-
2016
Spring

2015-
2016
Spring

2015-
2016
Spring

2015-
2016
Spring

2015-
2016
Spring

Host University

University of Leipzig

Aristotle University of
Thessaloniki

University of West
Bohemia

University of Babes-
Bolyai

Cracow University of
Technology

Country

Germany

Greece

Czech

Republic

Romania

Poland



