2015/16 Academic Year Spring Semester Erasmus+ Student Mobility for Studies Application Results

15.12.2015

The list of students, who applied between November 13- 30, 2015 for the 2015-2016 Academic Year Erasmus+ Programme Student Mobility for Studies and who are selected for studying at a partner university, is as follows:

For the selection and the ranking, 50% of the cumulative GPA and %50 of the English language score were taken into account. The English language score was calculated according to the formula below:

[(ENG 101* 0,5)+ (ENG 102*0,5)]

The selected students are obliged to participate in the Orientation Programme that will be held in January 2016.

	Name- Surname	Department	CGP A	%50 CGPA	Average of ENG 101+102	Average of ENG 101+102 (over 4.00)	50% of Average of ENG 101+102 (over 4.00)	%50 CGPA+% 50 ENG	Semester	Host University	Country
									2015-		
									2016		
1	Okan Aybek	ECON	3,17	1,59	94,5	3,78	1,89	3,48	Spring	University of Murcia	Spain
									2015-		
									2016	Cracow University of	
2	Burcu Kaplan	ARCH	3,28	1,64	82,5	3,3	1,65	3,29	Spring	Technology	Poland
									2015-		
									2016	University of Babes-	
3	Arda Alkan	GPC	3,19	1,60	73,5	2,94	1,47	3,07	Spring	Bolyai	Romania
									2015-		
									2016	Aristotle University of	
4	Sude Yıldız	GPC	2,83	1,42	79,5	3,18	1,59	3,01	Spring	Thessaloniki	Greece
									2015-		
									2016		
5	Damla Bal	EGE	2,59	1,30	82,5	3,3	1,65	2,95	Spring	University of Maribor	Slovenia

RESERVE LIST

	Name- Surname	Department	CGP A	%50 CGPA	Average of ENG 101+102	Average of ENG 101+102 (over 4.00)	50% of Average of ENG 101+102 (over 4.00)	%50 CGPA+% 50 ENG	Semester	Host University	Country
									2015-		
									2016		
1	Zeynep Tece	PSIR	2,63	1,32	77,5	3,1	1,55	2,87	Spring	University of Leipzig	Germany
									2015-		
									2016	Aristotle University of	
2	Rengin Giray	GPC	2,66	1,33	75,5	3,02	1,51	2,84	Spring	Thessaloniki	Greece
									2015-		
									2016	University of West	Czech
3	Bahadır İsmil	ВА	2,27	1,14	84	3,36	1,68	2,82	Spring	Bohemia	Republic
									2015-		
	Nazım Aydın								2016	University of Babes-	
4	Şahin	GPC	2,21	1,11	79,5	3,18	1,59	2,70	Spring	Bolyai	Romania
									2015-		
									2016	Cracow University of	
5	Ezgi Gani	ARCH	2,32	1,16	61	2,44	1,22	2,38	Spring	Technology	Poland